State of New York Media Outlets

CEASE AND DESIST LETTER

May 25, 2023

[All MEDIA OUTLETS]

Sent by Tinisha Grayson of The DREAM PR Agency

RE: Cease and Desist- Sharon Toney-Finch

Dear Media Outlet

I, [Tinisha Grayson] We act for Sharon Toney-Fich

It has come to our attention that you have placed several news articles/stories regarding my client Sharon Toney-Finch

Harm Caused

Due to your harmful actions, my client Sharon Toney has suffered the following: Substantial harm;

- Multiple Threats via phone
- Reputational harm;
- Harm to her character

In addition, the actions have affected my client into depression and anxiety.

Required Steps

I hereby demand that you immediately cease and desist media postings on all social media, and corporate websites within 48 hours regarding Sharon Toney-Finch and YIT Foundation

Failure to Respond

You have 48 hours to respond to this letter and fulfil the requirements set out in 'Required Steps'.

If you do not respond to this letter within the specified timeframe above, Myself and my client, Sharon Toney-Finch will be forced to take the appropriate legal action against you (without further reference to you) and will seek all available damages and remedies necessary that have been suffered as a result of your actions.

Sincerely,

Tinisha Grayson

The DREAM PR Agency